Sont Matches in Mail.—0On Saturv-
day John Wylyezka was arralpened in



the Transcopa police court before
Police Maglstrate Andrew for mall-
ing, on Aprll 1, a packet contalning
tobacco and matches to Emfig \Wy-
lyezka, a prisoner of war, 16 com-
pany, Lancaster, England. Amos
Hicks, post offlce inspertor of Win-
nlpeg, prosecutcd on henalf of the
government, and stated that It was
a2 serlous offence, and contrary to
section 124 of thie Post Offlce act, nnd
that streng measures must be enact-
ed as n warning to ethers, for If such
articles as matches wero ullowed to
be enrrled 1= the minnils, not only lives,
ware endangered, but thousands of
dollars’ worth of property. e ask-
ed for o pennity as u warning to
others. The prisoner pleading gullty

Magistrate Andrew sald that It was
Imperative that the scetion of the nct
should be rlgorously mnintained, and

ay n warnlhge "o others linposed a fine
of $20, and costs $4.50, or three
months In jall.
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